Case nos: 1807400/2019 and 1807532/2019 (V)



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr A

**Respondent:** Persimmon Group Plc

HELD: Remote Hearing (Telephone) ON: 30 July 2020

**BEFORE:** Employment Judge JM Wade

**REPRESENTATION:** 

Claimant: Ms B (lay

representative/partner)

**Respondent:** Mr Price (solicitor)

This hearing was a remote hearing by telephone, subject to recording, in accordance with Presidential Guidance following the emergence of Covid 19.

## **JUDGMENT**

The claimant's application for a preparation time order against the respondent is dismissed.

Employment Judge JM Wade

30 July 2020